## 502025986 08/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tibotec Pharmaceuticals	01/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Janssen R&D Ireland	
Street Address:	Eastgate Village	
City:	Eastgate, Little Island, Cork	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10571325

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023448300

Email: SSGoode@Venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Toni-Junell Herbert Address Line 1: 575 F Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18668-327704 (0301PTUS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Toni-Junell Herbert

## Total Attachments: 3

source=US Appl 10-571325 - Certificate of Incorporation name change#page1.tif source=US Appl 10-571325 - Certificate of Incorporation name change#page2.tif source=US Appl 10-571325 - Certificate of Incorporation name change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0357 CH \$40,00 105713

502025986

Number 285805

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

## TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated under the name

JANSSEN R&D IRELAND

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 6th day of January, 2012

AN DEL

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0358 Number: 285805

Duplicate Conficule

## Certificate of Incorporation of a Company

I hereby certify, that

## JANSSEN R&D IRELAND

originally called PHARMASCIENCE LIMITED

which name was changed to

PHARMABIOSCIENCE LIMITED

on Thursday, the 4th day of February, 1999

which name was changed to

TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS

on Wednesday, the 24th day of February, 1999

which name was changed to

JANSSEN R&D IRELAND

on Friday, the 6th day of January, 2012

each name change having been made by Special Resolution and with the Authority of the Registrar of Companies.

was Reregistered under the Companies Acts, 1963 to 2006

as an Unlimited Company, on

Thursday, the 14th day of August, 2008.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 28th day of March, 2012.

Companies Act, 1963, sec. 370(1)

For Registrar of Campunies

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0359 Number 285805

## Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

I hereby certify that

## TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2006 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 14th day of August, 2008

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 08/15/2012**